Annex 3

2011/12 | 2012/13

REVISED FEES & CHARGES charge | charge Increase
£ £ %

Registrar of Births, Deaths and Marriages
Business Card Advertising 100.00 125.00 25.00
Environmental Health
Skin Piercers
a) Tattooists 276.51 290.34 5.00
b) Skin Piercers 276.51 290.34 5.00
c) Premises 276.51 290.34 5.00
Noise Monitoring Equipment - Contract
Services
Hire / Consultancy and Court Cases
Senior Officers (Grade 9 and above) 41.84 43.96 5.07
Other Officers 31.38 32.92 4.91
Food & Safety Unit
Unsound / Unsaleable Food
Issue of Certificates 41.99 44.09 5.00
Collection by van 54.30 57.02 5.01
Export Certificates 59.30 51.89 -12.50
Letter confiming food premises 34.29 36.00 4.99
Animal Health
Pet Shop 192.85| 202.49 5.00
Animal Boarding 192.85 202.49 5.00
Home Boarding Licence 88.35 92.76 4.99
Dog Breeding Establishment 192.85 202.49 5.00
Dangerous Wild Animals 531.15 557.70 5.00
Riding Establishments 221.94 233.03 5.00
Performing Animals Registration 66.33 69.82 5.26
Reclaim Fee (Statutory fee) 40.00 50.00 25.00
Kennels Fees - Statute only allows the local
authority to recover the costs of kennelling the
stray 9(TBC (new contract)




Annex 3

2011/12 | 2012/13

REVISED FEES & CHARGES charge | charge Increase
£ £ %

Trading Standards
Fees for the testing & verification of weighing
and measuring instruments
Senior Officers (Grade 9 and above) 41.84 43.96 5.07
Other officers 31.38 32.92 4.91
Plus hire of specialist equipment if necessary
Weighbridge test unit (per day) 505.00{ 530.25 5.00
Weights over 100kg (per day) 235.00 246.75 5.00
Liquid petroleum gas dispensor testing
equipment 260.00 273.00 5.00
Court Cases
Court Costs awarded as the result of a
successful case - all teams
(based on a hourly charge per officer hour)
Senior Officers (Grade 9 and above) 41.84 43.96 5.07
Other officers 31.38 32.92 4.91
Regulatory Services
Gambling Act Annual Charge
Bingo 820.00 840.00 2.44
Adult Gaming Centre 820.00 840.00 2.44
Betting (track) 820.00 840.00 2.44
Family Entertainment Centre 620.00 635.00 242
Betting (Other) 500.00 515.00 3.00
Street Trading Consents
Inside city walls
Artists 1900.00| 1990.00 4.74
Buskers etc 2260.00( 2370.00 4.87
Outside city walls
Ice Cream 1520.00( 1595.00 4.93
Food 1425.00| 1495.00 4.91
Non Food 690.00 725.00 5.07
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2011/12 | 2012/13

REVISED FEES & CHARGES charge | charge Increase
£ £ %

Occasional
Food 52.00 55.00 5.77
Non Food 38.00 40.00 5.26
Charities 14.50 14.50 0.00
Individually assessed sites 136,770 137,915 0.84
Car Boot Sales (Commercial)
Less than 15 traders 71.00 75.00 5.63
15 - 50 traders 141.00 145.00 2.84
50 - 100 traders 285.00 300.00 5.26
More than 100 traders 400.00 410.00 2.50
Pest Control
Rats at domestic properties 15.00 57.50 283.33
Pest Control visit with no treatment given 40.00 57.50 43.75
Commercial Waste
Prescribed Household Waste - %age increase
on previous prices 1.34
Commercial Waste - %age increase on
previous prices 5.60
Sports
Swimming
Open, Lane, Adult, - Adult 4.40 4.55 3.41
Deep End, Women - Adult York CARD 3.55 3.65 2.82
Waterfun & 50+ - Concession 3.05 3.20 4.92
Swim sessions - Conc YorkCARD 2.30 2.45 6.52
Under 5 policy - kids go free free free
Family Saver - Yorkcard 2 adults 2 kids 9.20 9.75 5.98
Family Sav. Plus - Yorkcard 1 adult 2 kids 6.40 6.10 -4.69
non york 2 adults 2 kids 12.30| new charge
non york 1 adult 2 kids 7.75| new charge
Swim lessons
Kids 30 mins 4.60 4.75 3.26
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2011/12 | 2012/13

REVISED FEES & CHARGES charge | charge Increase
£ £ %

Kids 45 mins 5.95 6.10 2.52
Adults 30 mins 4.60 4.75 3.26
Adults 40 mins 5.95 6.10 2.52
60 mins 6.15 6.35 3.25
1:1 course of 5 86.10 89.00 3.37
1:1 individual 19.45 20.05 3.08
Aquafit & Aquanatal
Adult 5.30 5.45 2.83
Adult York CARD 4.20 4.35 3.57
Concession 4.20 4.20 0.00
Conc YorkCARD 3.35 3.45 2.99
Lovyalty Swim Card
Adult 35.20 36.40 3.41
Adult York CARD 28.40 29.20 2.82
Concession 24.40 25.60 492
Conc YorkCARD 18.40 19.60 6.52
CYC/NHS 10 Swim Card 22.10 23.40 5.88
Pool Hire Rates (includes 2 Lifequards)
Whole Pool Hire - ex VAT 1 Hour 85.00 105.00 23.53
School Pool Hire - 1/2 hour per term 635.00 665.00 4.72
Swim Teacher Hire - excl VAT, 1 hour 16.80 21.20 26.19
Lifeguard - excl VAT, 1 hour 9.80 12.35 26.02
Dry Side
BeActive
12 mth contract DD 38.00 38.00 0.00
3 mth contract DD 33.00 33.00 0.00
Corp/student mth 28.00 28.00 0.00
Casual prices
Adult 5.85 6.00 2.56
Adult York CARD 4.60 4.80 4.35
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2011/12 | 2012/13

REVISED FEES & CHARGES charge | charge Increase
£ £ %

Concession 4.30 4.45 3.49
Conc YorkCARD 3.40 3.55 4.41
Group Introduction 19.50 32.00 64.10
Creche 1.10 1.20 9.09
Housing
Letter of Advice
Letter confirming housing condition to persons
other than the occupant n/a 50.00( new charge
Garages excl VAT
Normal
Council tenant 5.97 6.30 5.53
Private 5.97 6.30 5.53
High Demand
Council tenant 717 7.57 5.58
Private (local connection) 13.62 14.38 5.58
Private (no local connection) 17.57 18.55 5.58
Low Demand
All tenures 3.02 3.19 5.63
Aerials & Alarms
Basic Aerial 0.16 0.16 0.00
Upgraded Aerial 0.48 0.5 4.17
Burglar Alarms 1.22 1.29 5.74
Victimisation Alarms 1.13 1.19 5.31
Cookers

2012/13 budget assumes a 5.6%

increase on existing charges for

gas & electric cookers plus VAT.

No new cookers are rented.




a) Off-Street Car Parks

Parking Tariffs from 10th January 2011

Annex 3

Daytime Charges (0800 - 18:00) Evening 24 hour
Note <30 | Upto 1 1-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 Over 5 hours 6.00pm to | Charge using
Mins hr Hours | Hours | Hours | Hours 08.00am | mobile phone
Short Stay 1 |Resident N/A £1.70 £3.40 £5.10 | £6.80 | £8.50 [£1.70 per additional free
hour
Non-Res N/A £2.10 £4.20 £6.30 | £8.40 | £10.50 [£2.10 per additional £2.00
hour
Non-Res |Mob N/A £2.00 £4.00 £6.00 | £8.00 | £10.00 | £2 per additional £2.00
Phone hour
Standard Stay 2 |Resident N/A £1.10 £2.20 £3.30 | £4.70 | £6.00 £10.00 free £10.00
Non-Res N/A £1.80 £3.60 £5.40 | £7.20 | £9.00 £10.00 £2.00 £10.00
Non-Res [Mob N/A £1.70 £3.40 £5.10 | £7.10 | £9.00 £10.00 £2.00 £10.00
Phone
Foss Bank 3 80p per hour
Mob 70p per hour
Phone
Bishopthorpe 3 N/A £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 Maximum stay of 3 hours
Rd
East Parade 3 £0.20 [ £0.40 £3.40 £5.10 Parking for over 2 hours is only

Note 1 - Bootham Row, Esplanade, Castle and Piccadilly (Piccadilly closes at 6:30pm and so there is no evening charge), St Leonard's Place (Weekenc
Note 2 - Castle Mills, Haymarket, Marygate, Monk Bar, Nunnery Lane, Peel Street, St. Georges, Union Terrace. The £10 ( over 5 hours fee) allows parl
Castle Mills closes at 8:30pm and charges only apply till 8:00pm. Peel Street - charges only apply on Mon - Sat from 8:30 - 18:00, Sunday is free.
Note 3 - There are no resident discount or evening charges at Foss Bank, Bishopthorpe Road or East Parade. The charges only apply until 18:00



b) Coach Parking

Annex 3

Summer (1/4/11 - 31/10/11) [Winter (1/11/10 -
<1 Hour | <3 Hours | Over 3 <1 Over 1
hrs Hour Hr
| Union Terrace and St George's Field Coach Parks | £5.00 £8.00 | £11.00 | £5.00 | £8.00
c) On Street Parking
Daytime Charges Evening
6.00pm Streets Included
< <1 Hour 1-2 2-3 to
30mins Hours Hours |08.00a
m
Standard Rate 4 |Resident N/A £1.70 £3.40 £5.10 free |Carmelite St, Dundas Street, Lawrence Street, Lord
Mayor's Walk, North Street, Palmer Lane, Piccadilly,
Non-Res N/A £1.70 £3.40 £5.10 | £2.00 |Skeldergate, Tanner's Moat, Toft Green, Walmgate.
Micklegate 4 & 5 [Resident £0.20 | £0.40 £3.40 £5.10 | free
4 & 5 |Non-Res £0.20 | £0.40 £3.40 £5.10 | £2.00
Priory Street 4 & 5 |Resident N/A free
4 & 5 |[Non-Res N/A £2.00
City Centre Resident free |Blake St, Duncombe Place, Fossgate, Goodramgate,
Footstreets Non-Res £2.00 [Lendal, Piccadilly, St Deny's Road, The Stonebow,
Respark Non- Charge |Bishophill Senior, Clifton, Cromwell Rd, Cumberland St,
Shared Use Permit s Apply|Garden St, George St, Huntington Rd, Lawrence St, Lead
Areas Holders 8am - |Mill Lane, Lower Friargate, Lower Priory St, Lowther St,
8pm [Margaret St, Marygate, Park Grove, Penleys Grove St,
Queen Anne's Rd, The Crescent, The Mount, Townend St,

Note 4 - There is no resident discount available on-street except that parking after 6pm is free for residents. Parking for over 2 Hours is only allowed
Note 5 - No charges on Sundays between 8am and 1pm in Micklegate and Priory Street

d) On-Street Parking for large vehicles

<2 2-5 5-12 Market Traders
Hours Hours Hrs with Permit
| Foss Islands Road £3.30 £5.00 £8.00 £1.60




Annex 3
Parking Tariffs from April 2012

a) Off-Street Car Parks

Daytime Charges (0800 - 18:00) Evening 24 hour
Note <30 | Upto 1 1-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 Over 5 hours 6.00pm to | Charge using
Mins hr Hours | Hours | Hours | Hours 08.00am bile ph
Short Stay 1 |Resident N/A £1.90 £3.80 £5.70 | £7.60 | £9.50 [£1.90 per additional free
hour
Non-Res N/A £2.20 £4.40 £6.60 | £8.80 | £11.00 [£2.20 per additional £2.00
hour
Non-Res |Mob N/A £2.10 £4.20 £6.30 | £8.40 | £10.50 | £2 per additional £2.00
Phone hour
Standard Stay 2 |Resident N/A £1.30 £2.60 £3.90 | £5.20 | £6.50 £11.00 free £11.00
Non-Res N/A £1.90 £3.80 £5.70 | £7.60 | £9.50 £11.00 £2.00 £11.00
Non-Res |Mob N/A £1.80 £3.60 £5.40 | £7.20 | £9.00 £11.00 £2.00 £11.00
Phone
Foss Bank 3 90p per hour
Mob 80p per hour
Phone
Bishopthorpe 3 N/A £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 Maximum stay of 3 hours
Rd
East Parade 3 £0.20 [ £0.40 £3.80 £5.70 Parking for over 2 hours is only

Note 1 - Bootham Row, Esplanade, Castle and Piccadilly (Piccadilly closes at 6:30pm and so there is no evening charge), St Leonard's Place
(Weekend and Bank Holidays)

Note 2 - Castle Mills, Haymarket, Marygate, Monk Bar, Nunnery Lane, Peel Street, St. Georges, Union Terrace. The £11 ( over 5 hours fee) allows
parking until 8am the next day.

Castle Mills closes at 8:30pm and charges only apply till 8:00pm. Peel Street - charges only apply on Mon - Sat from 8:30 - 18:00, Sunday is free.
Note 3 - There are no resident discount or evening charges at Foss Bank, Bishopthorpe Road or East Parade. The charges only apply until 18:00
except at Foss Bank where they apply until 20:00.
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b) Coach Parking

Annex 3

Summer (1/4/12 - 31/10/12) [Winter (1/11/12 -
<1 Hour | <3 Hours| Over 3 <1 Over 1
hrs Hour Hr
| Union Terrace and St George's Field Coach Parks | £5.50 £8.50 | £12.00 | £5.50 [ £8.50
c) On Street Parking
Daytime Charges Evening
6.00pm Streets Included
< l<tHour| 2 2-3 to
30mins Hours | Hours |ng 00a

Standard Rate 4 |Resident N/A £1.90 £3.80 £5.70 | Free |Carmelite St, Dundas Street, Lawrence Street, Lord

Mayor's Walk, North Street, Palmer Lane, Piccadilly,

Non-Res N/A £1.90 £3.80 £5.70 | £2.00 |Skeldergate, Tanner's Moat, Toft Green, Walmgate.
Micklegate 4 & 5 [Resident £0.20 | £0.40 £3.80 £5.70 | Free
4 & 5 |[Non-Res £0.20 | £0.40 £3.80 £5.70 | £2.00
Priory Street 4 & 5 |Resident N/A £1.90 £3.80 £5.70 | Free
4 & 5 |[Non-Res N/A £1.90 £3.80 £5.70 | £2.00

City Centre Resident Blake St, Duncombe Place, Fossgate, Goodramgate,
Footstreets Non-Res Lendal, Piccadilly, St Deny's Road, The Stonebow,
Respark Non- Bishophill Senior, Clifton, Cromwell Rd, Cumberland St,
Shared Use Permit Garden St, George St, Huntington Rd, Lawrence St, Lead
Areas Holders Mill Lane, Lower Friargate, Lower Priory St, Lowther St,

Margaret St, Marygate, Park Grove, Penleys Grove St,

Queen Anne's Rd, The Crescent, The Mount, Townend St,

Note 4 - There is no resident discount available on-street except that parking after 6pm is free for residents. Parking for over 2 Hours is only allowed

after 3pm

Note 5 - No charges on Sundays between 8am and 1pm in Micklegate and Priory Street

d) On-Street Parking for large vehicles

<2 2-5 5-12 Market Traders
Hours Hours Hrs with Permit
| Foss Islands Road £3.50 £5.50 £8.50 £1.80




PARKING SERVICES - SCHEDULE OF SEASON TICKET CHARGES

Annex 3

Annual Season Ticket Standard rate
Discount vehicle rate

Monthly Season Tickets

Standard Stay car parks Standard rate
Discount vehicle rate

Weekly Season Tickets

Preferential phone rate only

Standard Stay car parks Standard rate
Discount vehicle rate
Contract Parking (Bulk) *

Foss Bank - Annual

Contract Parking
(City Centre Resident 24 hour)

Foss Bank - Monthly Standard rate
Discount vehicle rate

Foss Bank - Annual Standard rate
Discount vehicle rate

Surface - Monthly Standard rate
Discount vehicle rate

Surface - Annual Standard rate
Discount vehicle rate

Frequent User Pass

Non-Resident - Annual Standard rate
Discount Rate

Non Resident - Quarter Standard rate
Discount Rate

Resident - Quarter Standard rate
Discount Rate

201112 1st Apr 2012
Current Proposed Increase
Charge Charge
£ £ %
995.00 995.00 0.00%
497.50 497.50 0.00%
120.00 125.00 4.17%
50.00 52.50 5.00%
48.00 50.00 4.17%
20.00 21.00 5.00%
325.00 340.00 4.62%
65.00 70.00 7.69%
30.00 32.50 8.33%
700.00 735.00 5.00%
325.00 340.00 4.62%
60.00 65.00 8.33%
25.00 27.50 10.00%
685.00 720.00 5.11%
288.00 300.00 4.17%
120.00 126.00 5.00%
60.00 63.00 5.00%
40.00 42.00 5.00%
15.00 16.00 6.67%
21.00 22.00 4.76%
10.50 11.00 4.76%

Note

Discount vehicle rate means a vehicle 2.7m or less in length OR a low emission vehicle

within the DVLA defined BAND A, Bor C
*ie 10 or more purchased at the same time




FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE 2012/13
Note : Vat is chargeable at the appropriate rate

Annex 3

2011/12 201112 2011/12 2012/13 2012/13 2012/13
Standard | Discounted | Premium
Charge Rate* Rate** Standard Charge Discounted Rate* Premium Rate**
SERVICE Proposed Proposed | Proposed | Proposed | Increase | Proposed | Increase |Proposed| Increase
Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge
£ £ £ £ % £ % £ %
Parking Services
Household Permit -Standard * 93.00 44.00 110.00 93.00 0.0% 46.50 5.7% 115.00 4.5%
Quarterly
charge * 29.00 13.63 34.30 29.00 0.0% 14.50 6.4% 36.00 5.0%
-Second 142.00 150.00 5.6%
Quarterly
charge 45.75 47.50 3.8%
-Third 296.00 300.00 1.4%
Quarterly
charge 80.50 82.50 2.5%
-Fourth 592.00 600.00 1.4%
Quarterly
charge 155.50 157.50 1.3%
Visitor -Standard 0.90 0.95 5.6%
-Concessionary 0.20 0.25 25.0%
Special Control Permit -Standard * 93.00 44.00 110.00 93.00 0.0% 46.50 5.7% 115.00 4.5%
Quarterly
charge * 29.00 13.63 34.30 29.00 0.0% 14.50 6.4% 36.00 5.0%
Special Additional -Standard * 93.00 44.00 110.00 93.00 0.0% 46.50 5.7% 115.00 4.5%
Quarterly
charge 29.00 13.63 34.30 29.00 0.0% 14.50 6.4% 36.00 5.0%
Business Permit * 335.00 157.50 360.00 7.5% 180.00 14.3%
Guest House Authorisation Card 335.00 360.00 7.5%
Multiple Occupancy Permit * 134.00 63.00 140.00 4.5% 70.00 11.1%




FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE 2012/13

Note : Vat is chargeable at the appropriate rate

Annex 3

201112 201112 2011/12 2012/13 2012/13 2012/13
Standard | Discounted | Premium
Charge Rate* Rate** Standard Charge Discounted Rate* Premium Rate**
SERVICE Proposed Proposed | Proposed | Proposed | Increase | Proposed | Increase |Proposed| Increase
Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge
£ £ £ £ % £ % £ %

Landlord's Permit * 134.00 63.00 140.00 4.5% 70.00 11.1%
Community Permit * 4450 21.00 46.50 4.5% 23.25 10.7%
Day use Community - Standard 1.10 1.15 4.5%

- Charities 0.20 0.25 25.0%
Authorisation Card without Permit 2.50 2.60 4.0%
Property Renovation - Quarterly * 93.00 44.00 100.00 7.5% 50.00 13.6%

- Daily * 2.30 1.05 2.50 8.7% 1.25 19.0%
Commercial Permit * 465.00 219.00 500.00 7.5% 250.00 14.2%
Commercial Permit (Specific Zone) * 120.00 56.50 130.00 8.3% 65.00 15.0%
Replacement Permit First Amqupt Amc?u.nt
Respark Replacement remaining remaining

on Permit on Permit

Second

Replacement 124.00 150.00 21.0%

Concessionary 40.00 50.00 25.0%
Minster Badge 5.00 5.25 5.0%

* discount available for vehicles 2.7m or less in length or a low emission vehicle within DVLA defined Band A, B or C.
** additional charge for high emission vehicles within DVLA band J,K,L or M.



FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE

Note : Vat is chargeable at the appropriate rate

2011/12 2012/13 (from 1st April 2012)
SERVICE Current Proposed Increase
Charge Charge
£ £ %
Transport and Highway Fees and Charges
7% of 8% of n/a
Highways Adoption Fees Scheme Scheme
Costs Costs
£500 + 1% of £500 + 2% of
Checking Developers Plans estimated estimated n/a
works works
Scaffold & Hoarding licences
Initial consent and 1 month permission 55.50 75.00 35.1%
Each additional month or part thereof 32.00 50.00 56.3%
Late notification fee (less than 5 working days) n/a 15.00 n/a
Failure to comply with terms of licence n/a 15.00 n/a
Skip/ Container/ Building Materials licence for 14 days 26.25 30.00 14.3%
Late notification fee (less than 3 working days) n/a 15.00 n/a
Failure to comply with terms of licence n/a 15.00 n/a
Additional fee for dealing with unlicensed skips/ scaffold 38.00 50.00 31.6%
Cherry picker licence - up to 1 day 55.50 60.00 8.1%
Cherry picker licence - more than 1 day n/a 88.00 n/a
Vehicle Crossing Fees (Assessment & Inspection Fee) 46.00 60.00 30.4%
Road Closures (exc VAT and advertising costs) 380.00 400.00 5.3%
(Non-Commercial/ Charitable Events may be exempt or
reduced, advertising costs will still be chargeable)
Temporary Waiting Restrictions (exc cost of work, 135.50 150.00 10.7%

coning & advertising)
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Annex 3
FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE

Note : Vat is chargeable at the appropriate rate

2011/12 2012/13 (from 1st April 2012)
SERVICE Current Proposed Increase
Charge Charge
£ £ %
Authority to contravene Moving Traffic Order 10.00 20.00 100.0%
Waiver to contravene a Parking Order
1 day 20.00 20.00 Nil
2 -7 days 50.00 50.00 Nil
8 - 14 days 100.00 100.00 Nil
Brown Sign Applications 276.50
4 signs or less 300.00
5 to 8 signs 350.00
9 signs or more 400.00
Approval consent for House Builder signs 260.00
4 signs or less 300.00
5 to 8 signs 350.00
9 signs or more 400.00
NRSWA (Set Nationally)
Section 50 Licence Administration 250.00 250.00 Nil
Special Permission Inspections 250.00 250.00 Nil
Utility sample fee 50.00 50.00 Nil
Investigatory/ Third Party 68.00 68.00 Nil
Defect Inspections fee 47.50 47.50 Nil
Special Permission] £750 or 6% £750 or 6%
Dial and Ride - Single 1.90 2.00 5.3%
(pass holder) 1.00 1.00 0.0%
- Return 3.70 4.00 8.1%
(pass holder) 1.90 2.00 5.3%




FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE

Note : Vat is chargeable at the appropriate rate

2011/12 1st April 2012
SERVICE Current Proposed Increase Increase
Charge Charge
£ £ £ %
Planning fees and charges
Land Charges
Basic search - over the counter 85.00 85.00 - 0.0%
Basic search - electronic 85.00 85.00 - 0.0%
Business search 157.00 157.00 - 0.0%
Optional enquiries 40.00 40.00 - 0.0%
Additional enquiries 20.00 20.00 - 0.0%
Personal search (set by government)
Planning Register free free
Highway Register free free
Building Control
Letter of confirmation }
Completion Certificates } 36.00 38.00 2.00 5.6%
Approvals }
Other
Tree Preservation Orders 36.00 38.00 2.00 5.6%
Historic Environment Record consultation <50ha 75.00 75.00 - 0.0%
Historic Environment Record consultation >50ha 150.00 150.00 - 0.0%
Sites & Monuments Record search 36.00 38.00 2.00 5.6%
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NEWGATE MARKET TOLLS

Annex 3

Current |Proposed|increase Current |Proposed| Increase
DAY ZONE | AVERAGE Fee Fee over ZONE | AVERAGE Fee Fee over
OCCUPANCY 2011/12 | 2012/13 | 2011/12 OCCUPANCY 2011/12 | 2012/13 | 2011/12
(+or-) (+or-)
MONDAY [ A 95.0% 17.50 | 17.75 A 95.0% 26.00 | 26.50
B 95.0% 15.25 | 15.75 B 95.0% 25.00 | 25.50
c 78.0% 10.00 | 10.25 C 75.0% 22.00 | 22.50
D 25.0% 6.00 6.00 D 50.0% 13.00 | 13.00
E-ols| 78.0% 18.00 | 18.50 E-ols| 78.0% 20.00 | 21.00
F-ols| 100.0% | 42.00 | 43.00 F-ols| 100.0% | 43.00 | 45.00
TUESDAY | A 95.0% 21.50 | 22.00 SATURDAY| A 100.0% | 34.00 | 35.00
B 95.0% 20.00 | 20.50 B 100.0% | 31.00 | 32.00
c 70.0% 17.00 | 17.50 C 78.0% 24.50 | 25.00
D 30.0% 12.00 | 12.00 B 50.0% 21.00 | 22.00
E-ols| 78.0% 20.00 | 20.50 E-ols| 78.0% 20.00 | 21.00
F-ols| 100.0% | 42.00 | 43.00 F-ols| 100.0% | 48.00 | 50.00
VEDNESDA] A 95.0% 20.50 [ 21.00 SUNDAY [ A 100.0% | 23.50 | 24.00
B 95.0% 18.50 | 19.00 B 100.0% | 22.50 | 23.00
Cc 70.0% 16.00 | 16.50 C 78.0% 19.00 | 20.00
D 30.0% 11.00 | 11.00 D 30.0% 7.00 7.50
E-ols| 78.0% 20.00 | 20.50 E-ols| 75.0% 20.00 | 21.00
F-ols| 100.0% | 42.00 | 43.00 F-ols| 1000% | 42.00 | 44.00




THURSDAY[ A 100.0% | 22.50 | 23.00 | 2.2%
B 95.0% 22.00 | 2250 | 2.3%

Cc 75.0% 19.00 | 19.50 | 2.6%

D 50.0% 11.00 | 11.00 | 0.0%

E-ols| 78.0% 20.00 | 21.00 | 5.0%

F-ols| 100.0% | 42.00 | 43.00 | 2.4%

KEY :-

A

B

C
E - ols
F -ols

Jubbergate

Prime Stalls

Standard Stalls

Rear Stalls

Open spaces pitches
Brunch Wagon

Current| Proposed | Increase
Event Markets Fee Fee over

201112 2012/13 2011/12

£ £ %

Easter Fayre Market 100 110 10%
St Nicholas Fayre - Parliament Street 160 170 6.3%
St Nicholas Fayre - Kings Square/Coppergate 100 110 10.0%
St Nicholas Fayre - Guildhall 30 35 16.6%
Miscellaneous Special Markets Events various| various

Note

Annex 3

Under the Market rules and regulations the Senior Market Officer has discretion to offer reduced rates to attract new stall-holders and to

encourage existing stall-holders to occupy adjacent vacant stalls



